
District Merger Committees 

  2022-08-16 

DISTRICT 19–A 

PZC Sharon Hanson 
Home Phone: 604-929-8236 
Cell Phone: 604-805-8236 
Email: harrypotter007@shaw.ca 

DG May Ho 
Home Phone: 604-217-8306 
Work Phone: 604-278-3868 
Cell Phone: 778-883-3117 
Email: mayhois@gmail.com 

IPDG Cyrus Lee 
Cell Phone: 604-290-2808 
Email: leesyrus@gmail.com 

PCC Polly Voon 
Cell Phone: 604-290-7756 
Email: polly_voon@telus.net 

DISTRICT 19–B 

DG Lee Woodard  
Home Phone: 425-353-4718 
Work Phone: 425-493-4200 
Cell Phone: 425-328-4535 
Email: lee@woodaed.com 

IPDG Tom Smarsh  
Cell Phone: 316-393-3808 
Email: t.smarsh@att.net 

DISTRICT 19–C 

DG John Budzak, Jr. 
Home Phone: 253-732-3444 
Email: warbuff60@comcast.net 

PDG Marilyn Danby  
Cell Phone: 360-208-4556 
Email: mdanby@comcast.net 

FVDG Lisa Ikeda 
Cell Phone: 253-219-1881 
Email: lionlisaikeda@aol.com 

IPDG Luis Montes–Gonzales  
Home Phone: 253-473-7282 
Email: LionLuis2019@fahoo.com 

PDG Donna Murr * 
Home Phone: 360-586-4370 
Cell Phone: 360-870-0952 
Email: donnamurr59@gmail.com 

DISTRICT 19–D 

DG Debbie Allan 
Home Phone: 250-554-1498 
Cell Phone: 250-319-4293 
Email: dandballan@tellus.net 

PDG Bob Ayotte 
Home Phone: 250-764-2932 
Cell Phone: 250-869-9929 
Email: bob.ayotte@gmail.com 

PZC Angus Benedict 
Home Phone: 250-573-7520 
Email: environmentangus@gmail.com 

PDG Debbie Bostock 
Home Phone: 250-573-7520 
Cell Phone: 250-819-6075 
Email: debbie-bostock@gmail.com 

PDG Shelley Costello 
Cell Phone: 509-881-5103 
Email: shelan1437@msn.com 

PDG Wanda Eddy * 
Cell Phone: 250-8511-5292 
Email: lionwandac@gmail.com 

FVDG Michael Livingstone 
Home Phone: 250-497-8486 
Cell Phone: 250-809-6027 
Email: mickstone2@gmail.com 

PZC Dorothy Niles 
Home Phone: 509-548-6776 
Email: skihildn@gmail.com 
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PDG Joe Niles 
Home Phone: 509-548-6776 
Email: lionjoe2@gmail.com 

PDG Patti Sparks 
Home Phone: 509-888-1539 
Cell Phone: 509-679-5652 
Email: pjsparkler5652@gmail.com 

IPDG Joyce Stevens 
Cell Phone: 509-670-7257 
Email: jstevens98826@gmail.com 

DISTRICT 19–E 

PDG Frank Bega 
Cell Phone: 208-659-1446 
Email: frankbega@frontier.com 

PDG Glen Barry 
Cell Phone: 403-563-4077 
Email: glenbarry288@yahoo.ca 

IPDG Paul Bogaard * 
Cell Phone: 250-505-4463 
Email: lion.paul.bog@shaw.ca 

CC Lyndon Harriman 
Cell Phone: 208-755-6138 
Email: lpcharriman@gmail.com 

PDG Harry Lippincott 
Cell Phone: 509-280-5090 
Email: hilippin1@comcast.net 

Lion Patrick Moore 
Cell Phone: 250-489-9199 
Email: mrs.cedric@gmail.com 

PDG Brian Ross 
Cell Phone: 509-936-0752 
Email: pdgb.ross@gmail.com 

DISTRICT 19–F 

PDG Ken Allen 
Home Phone: 509-697-7966 
Work Phone: 509-985-1114 
Emailkenallan968@gmail.com 

IPDG Ray Fujiura 
Home Phone: 509-839-2547 
Cell Phone: 509-941-9927 
Email: raytater_99@yahoo.com 

CC Lyndon Harriman 
Cell Phone: 208-755-6138 
Email: lpcharriman@gmail.com 

PCC Jim Kemp 
Home Phone: 509-678-4601 
Cell Phone: 509-941-0688 
Email: jkemp7010@aol.com 

PDG Steve Noble 
Home Phone: 509-248-4713 
Work Phone: 509-452-8202 
Email: steve@abbottsprinting.com 

DG Melissa Smith 
Work Phone: 208-892-4032 
Cell Phone: 208-790-7746 
Email: mel.smith31514@gmail.com 

DISTRICT 19–G 

PZC Edie Brannon 
Cell Phone: 360-608-1357 
Email: theediezone@gmail.com 

FVDG Leslie Chasse 
Cell Phone: 360-600-2602 
Email: skymajic@aol.com 

PDG Sandy Conroy 
Cell Phone: 360-921-9941 
Email: sandyconroy@comcast.net 

PDG Doug Harvey 
Cell Phone: 360-957-0980 
Email: dougharvey101@gmail.com 
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PDG Mark Koelsch 
Cell Phone: 360-425-0613 
Email: markkoelsch@icloud.com 

PCC J. D. Nellor 
Cell Phone: 360-513-7035 
Email: jdnellor@comcast.net 

DG Marilyn Patterson 
Cell Phone: 360-421-2226 
Email: smpatterson@q.com 

DG Debbie Mansell 
Cell Phone: 360-991-2602 
Email: debbie.bgwa@gmail.com 

PDG Mark Mansell * 
Cell Phone: 360-991-2768 
Email: mark.bgwa@gmail.com 

PDG Kathy Morrison 
Cell Phone: 360-576-5819 
Email: lionkmorrison@gmail.com 

PZC Ryan Morrison 
Cell Phone: 360-306-9639 
Email: ryan.morrison@gmail.com 

Stephanie O’Dell 
Cell Phone: 360-608-3395 
Email: StephanieOdellCamas@gmail.com 

PCC Hal Palmer 
Cell Phone: 360-431-2733 
Email: lionhal@gmail.com 

PDG Stephen Staudinger 
Cell Phone: 360-608-8361 
Email: ssstaudinger@comcast.net 

PDG Monte Ward 
Cell Phone: 360-562-7416 
Email:maward@kalama.com 

DISTRICT 19–H 

PDG Patty Allen–White 
Cell Phone: 253-905-6025 
Email: pattylouallen@gmail.com 

DG Steven Wong 
Cell Phone: 604-218-1002 
Email: stevenruns@telus.net 

FVDG Joel Haggan 
Cell Phone: 360-319-5105 
Email: joel2.25@comcast.net 

IPCC John Moralek 
Cell Phone: 604-230-4244 
Email: lionjohn19h@gmail.com 

DISTRICT 19–I 

PCC Al Beddows * 
Home Phone: 250-642-3378 
Cell Phone: 250-616-5084 
Email: abeds@telus.net 

IPDG Lorne Bunyan 
Cell Phone: 250-920-9059 
Email: zclornebunyan@gmail.com 

PCC Gary Reidel 
Home Phone: 360-457-0406 
Work Phone: 360-457-8511 
Email: glreidel@wavecable.com 

PCC Larrie Taylor 
Home Phone: 250-954-3814 
Email: larriet@shaw.net 

 
* Indicates committee chair or lead contact if 

designated by district 
 


